Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RE	
To the Director of the U.S. Retent and Trademark Office: Place	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daviid D. Solev	Name: Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc.
7-9-84	Internal Address:
1 1 01	morrar / daroos.
Execution Date(s) 07/09/2004	<u>a.c.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: One SeaGate
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Toledo
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 43666
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Susan L. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Owens-Illinois, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One SeaGate, 25-LDP	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Toledo	8. Payment Information
State: OH Zip: 43666	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:419-247-8699	b. Deposit Account Number 15-0875
Fax Number: <u>419-247-8555</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Susan L. Smith
9. Signature:	7/9/2004
Signature	Date
Susan L. Smith Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

07/21/2004 NGETACHE 00000123 150875 10889543 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015578 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David D. Sole improvement in Servo Mechanism Test		Ohio 43612, U.S.A., have invented an
WHEREAS, I have executed a 2004; and	n Application for United States Pate	nt based thereon, on the day of
WHEREAS, Owens-Brockwa Ohio 43666, U.S.A., is desirous of acquir		on of Delaware, of One SeaGate, Toledo,
NOW, THEREFORE, for One hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to a title, and interest in and throughout the countries foreign thereto, in and to said thereof) of any country, which have been or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reupon said invention.	and do hereby sell, assign, and trans United States of America (including d invention, said application and a or may be granted on said invention	its territories and dependencies) and all ny and all patents (including extensions or any part thereof, or on said application
TO BE HELD AND ENJOY respective terms for which said patents of would have been held and enjoyed by me	or any of them have been or may be	
AND I hereby covenant and a assignee in the prosecution of said application request, to execute without further reissue, or other applications for patents secure to said assignee its interest as afor patents or any of them. Further, I here identifying serial number and filing date of	cation and in any interference which er consideration all necessary and or is in any country, that might be dee presaid in and to said invention or are eby authorize the above-mentioned	desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, med necessary by said assignee fully to by part thereof, and in and to said several
AND I do hereby authorize and any and all United States patents which said invention or any part thereof, to said	may be granted upon said United St	s of the United States of America to issue ates applications or any of them, or upon
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1	I have hereunto set my hand and	l affixed my seal this day of
		8
STATE OF OHIO) COUNTY OF WOOD)	SS:	David D. Soley
On this day of the above-named David D. Soley, person instrument and subscribed the same in my	ally known to me and known by me	
SEAL	_	Notary Public
U.S. Serial NoFilin	g Date	JOYCE M. MURPHY Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires 11-29-04

RECORDED: 07/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015578 FRAME: 0751